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No. R. 635 ' 16 May 2003

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1183)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Scheduie No. 1 to the said Act is hercby amended, with retrospective
effect from 1 January 2003, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE
“ SCHEDULE

Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading | C Articte Description Statistical
ing ‘ D Unit

85.03 By the substitution for subheadings
8503.00.10 and 8503.00.20 of the
following;

“10] 3 | - Rotors or armatures, with an outside kg 15% 10,05% free
cross-sectional dimension exceeding
57 mm but not exceeding 200 mm

2010 |- Stators or stator packs, whether ornot | kg 15% 10,05% free”
wound, with an inside cross-sectional
dimension exceeding 57 mm but not
exceeding 200 mm

85.06 By the substitution for subheading
8506.10.05 of the following:

“05|2 | -- Cylindrical, of an external volume u 10% 6,7% free™
exceeding 300 cm®

By the substitution for subheading
8506.10.25 of the following:

“2517 1} -- Other, cylindrcal (excluding those of | u 10% 6,7% free”
a height not exceeding 7 mm), of a
diameter exceeding 19 mm

By the substitution for subheading
8506.80.05 of the following:

“0514 | -- Cylindrical, of an external volume u 10% 6,7% | free”
exceeding 300 cm’

By the substitution for subheading
8506.80.25 of the following:

“25|9 | -- Other, cylindrical (excluding those of | u 10% 6,7% free”
a height not exceeding 7 mm), of a
diameter exceeding 19 mm
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EU
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85.16

85.17

85.30

85.36

85.39

“10

“8517.50

“10

“8530.80

“10

“10

“.90

By the substitution for subheading
8516.31.10 of the following:

- - - Hand-type

By the substitution for subheading
8516.90.20 of the following:

- - For hand-type hair dryers

By the substitution for subheading
8517.50 of the following:

- Other apparatus, for carrier-current line
Systems or for digital line systems

By the substitution for subheading
8517.90.10 of the following:

- - For telephone sets

By the substitution for subheading
8530.80 of the following: .

- Other equipment

By the substitution for subheading
8530.90.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
8536.30.10 of the following:

- - Identifiable for use solely or
principally with radio, radar, television,
radic-telegraphic or radio-telephonic
apparatus

By the substitution for subheading
8536.69.10 of the following:

- - - Identifiable for use solely or
principally with radio, radar,
teievision, radio-telegraphic or radio-
telephonic apparatus

By the substitution for subheading
8539.22.90 of the following:

- - - Other

kg

i ke

kg

8%

8%

5%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

20%

5,36%

5,36%

3,35%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

6,7%

13,4%

ﬁ'ee”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”
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Article Description Statistical
' Unit

oa

General EU SADC

By the substitution for subheadings
8539.29.50 and 8539.29.57 of the
following:

“50 19 | ---Other, vacuum type, of less than u 20% 13,4% free
15W o

5716 | ---Other, of a power exceeding 200 W u 20% 13,4% free”
but not exceeding 1 000 W and for a
voltage exceeding 100 V but not
exceeding 260 V

By the substitution for subheading
8539.29.90 of the following:

“90 |8 | ---0Other u 20% 13,4% free”

By the substitution for subheading
8539.31.45 of the following:

“4516 | ---Linear (excluding mercury vapour u 20% 13,4% free”
Iamps) of a length of 600 mm or
more but not exceeding 2 500 mm, of
a Jiameter of 25 mm or more but not
exceeding 40 mm and of 20 W or
more but not exceeding 105 W

By the substitution for subheadings
8539.32, 8539.39, 8539.4 and 8539.90 of
the following:

“8539.32 - - Mercury or sodium vapour lamps;
metal halide lamps:

4512 | ---Fluorescent lamps, linear (excluding | u 20% 13,4% free
mercury vapour lamps) of a length of
600 mm or more but not exceeding

2 500 mm, of a diameter of 25 mm or
more but not exceeding 40 mm and
of 20 W or more but not exceeding
105 W

9018 |---Other u 15% 10,05% free
8539.39 - - Other:

4517 - - - Fluorescent lamps, linear (excluding | u 20% 13,4% free
mercury vapour lamps) of a length of
600 mm or more but not exceeding

2 500 mm, of a diameter of 25 mm or
more but not exceeding 40 mm and
of 20 W or more but not exceeding
105W

9012 - - - Other u 15% 10,05% free
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General EU SADC
8539.4 - Ultra-violet or infra-red lamps; arc-
lamps:
8539.41 0 - - Arc lamps u 20% 13,4% free
8539.49 - - Other:
10| 9 | --- Ultra-violet lamps u 15% 10,05% free
20 [ 6 | --- Infra-red lamps u 20% 13,4% free
8539.90 7 - Parts kg 15% 10,05% free”






